

Abhimanyu Vs. New India Assurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

FAO No. 253/2025

14.10.2025 Present: Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

CMP No. 20897/2025

At this stage, learned counsel for the applicant/appellant does not press this application.

Consequently, the application is dismissed, as not pressed.

FAO No. 253/2025

Notice. Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, accepts service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 3. Let notice be issued to respondents No. 1 and 2 returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within three days.

List on **26.11.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

14th October, 2025
(raman)