

FAO-253 of 2025

27.10.2025 Present: Ms. Chetna, vice counsel for appellant.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 3 by Mr. Ravinder S. Chandel, Advocate, who put in appearance on behalf of said respondent on 14.10.2025, is awaited till date.

Steps for service of respondents No. 1 and 2 are awaited. Steps, if taken within three days, notices to them be issued for 26.11.2025.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.10.2025

(Vriti)