

FAO-253 of 2025

11.03.2026 Present: Ms. Chetna Thakur, vice counsel for the appellant.

As per order dated 07.01.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Court, the appellant was directed to take fresh steps for the service of respondent No. 2 within a period of two days, which were taken within stipulated time, however, process fee for effecting service upon respondent No. 2, was returned to the learned counsel for removing the objection, which has not been re-filed as yet despite opportunity granted to appellant on 07.03.2026. Further, today learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that she intends to file an appropriate application for effecting service upon respondent No. 2 through publication. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.03.2026

(Vriti)