

*Abhimanyu* Vs. *NIAC & ors.*

**FAO (MV) No.253 of 2025**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
None for respondent No.3.

On persuasive request made by learned counsel for the appellant, two weeks' further time is granted to take steps for the service of respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list on **27.04.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 10, 2026**  
*(V.Himalvi)*